Minors Meeting (1) - Sunday 2nd July 2017
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Year 3
265
285
288
291
282
262
221
249

Year 3
225
210
277
253
287
227
213
250
284
271
236

Year 4
238
220
244
237
217
274
268
239
279
219
245
214
211

Year 4
273
203
216
224
286
283
243
252

Year 5
254
215
255
260

50m Sprint
Owen Baron
Harry Hunter
Leo Frank
Harry Garrett
Ben Vince
Charlie Hulbert
Jai Diddee
Alexander Eddon

50m Sprint
Lexie Houlahan
Darcy Lines
Emily Fitzpatrick
Kayla Campbell
Emma Goodwin
Lucie McCourt
Emily Jackson
Chloe Elliott
Lily Adamson
Chloe Ketley
Rosie Shepherd

75m Sprint
Sam Wiper
Jack Brown
Tom Pigford
Ryan King
Harry Beeston
Cambell Kellor
William Graham
Samson Oliver
Jake Westgarth
Jack Armstrong
Zack Jackson
Evan Lewins
Dylan Keogh

75m Sprint
Phoebe Hall
Amelia Jones
Grace Tansley
Karly Smith
Amy Goodwin
Rachel Vince
Sophie Russell
Libby Fletcher

75m Sprint
Rohan Chapman
Fenic Couzens
Rhys Brunton
Jacob Groark

Chester le St
Gateshead
Unattached
Gateshead
Unattached
Unattached
Gateshead
Unattached

Shildon

Chester le St
Unattached
Unattached
Tynedale
Gateshead

North Shields Poly
Unattached
Unattached
Hunwick Harriers
Gateshead

Gateshead
Houghton
Houghton
Houghton
Houghton
Houghton
Unattached
Gateshead
Birtley
Unattached
Shildon
Gateshead
Chester le St

Gateshead
Chester le St
Marske Harriers
Chester le St
Tynedale
Unattached
New Marske
Gateshead

Chester le St
Chester le St
North Shields Poly
Houghton

8.48
8.56
8.66
8.75
8.89
9.60
9.62
13.81

9.02
9.09
9.40
9.48
9.55
9.60
9.63
9.80
10.00
10.19
10.20

11.30
12.00
12.20
12.30
12.40
12.50
12.70
12.90
13.10
13.10
13.30
13.30
13.60

12.30
12.60
12.90
13.10
13.30
13.60
13.70
14.20

11.25
11.40
11.58
12.03
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272
209
247
229
223
202
241
201
240

Year 5
270
264
258
259
289
212
278
235
242
261
218
226

Year 6
256
248
293
275
208
251
263
267

Year 6
207
266
290
281
257
232
231
269
228

Year 3
285
291
265
221
282
262
288
249

Year 3
210

Lewis Harmieson
Corey Wiliams

Euan Harrison
Matthew Pomfrey
Joshua Brown
Alexander Ballantyne
Sonny Lewins

Aaron Scott

Samuel Eddon

75m Sprint
Isla Fishwick
Madeleine Liddell
Cele Nelson
Lily White
Isla Wilkie
Ella Jones
Fern Bell
Rebecca Harrison
Sophie Jackson
Katie Green
Isabel Johnson
Lillie Graham

75m Sprint
Joel Brown-King
Brodie Wright
Carl Charlton
Thomas Nicholson
Ben Davidson
Jago Newby
William Hulbert
Fynn Errington

75m Sprint
Ava Local
Lucy Webster
Katie Joslyn
Phillippa Ramsay
Emily Williamson
Olivia Metcalf
Niamh Kemp
Charlotte Graham
Lucy Oliver

400m
Harry Hunter
Harry Garrett
Owen Baron
Jai Diddee
Ben Vince
Charlie Hulbert
Leo Frank
Alexander Eddon

400m
Darcy Lines

Gateshead
Shildon
Blaydon
Chester le St
Houghton
Durham City
Gateshead
Houghton
New Marske

Derwentside
Chester le St
Gateshead
Chester le St
Derwentside
Chester le St
Chester le St
South Shields
North Shields Poly
Gateshead
Gateshead
Unattached

Gateshead

City Of Glasgow
Houghton
Houghton
Houghton
Birtley
Unattached
Birtley

Chester le St
Gateshead

North Shields Poly
Gateshead
Derwentside
Gateshead
Chester le St
Gateshead
Gateshead

Gateshead
Gateshead
Chester le St
Gateshead
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Chester le St

12.06
12.30
12.36
12.40
12.60
12.80
13.32
13.40
15.40

11.10
11.10
11.70
11.80
12.00
12.20
12.50
12.53
12.54
12.80
13.29
13.97

10.73
11.16
11.23
11.81
12.00
12.24
12.59
13.13

11.00
11.40
11.60
11.63
11.70
12.09
12.20
12.43
12.58

1.19.38
1.20.66
1.21.63
1.28.11
1.28.14
1.37.68
1.55.92
2.06.40

1.24.8
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227
287
206
277
213
253
250
271
284
236

Year 4
238
244
279
237
217
239
220
268
245
214
274
211
219

Year 4
203
216
286
273
283
243
252

Year 5
215
241
272
255
247
223
229
260
209
240

Year 5
270
212
264
246
235

Lucie McCourt
Emma Goodwin
Ava Cassidy
Emily Fitzpatrick
Emily Jackson
Kayla Campbell
Chloe Elliott
Chloe Ketley
Lily Adamson
Rosie Shepherd

400m

Sam Wiper
Tom Pigford
Jake Westgarth
Ryan King
Harry Beeston
Samson Oliver
Jack Brown
William Graham
Zack Jackson
Evan Lewins
Cambell Kellor
Dylan Keogh
Jack Armstrong

400m

Amelia Jones
Grace Tansley
Amy Goodwin
Phoebe Hall
Rachel Vince
Sophie Russell
Libby Fletcher

600m

Fenic Couzens
Sonny Lewins
Lewis Harmieson
Rhys Brunton
Euan Harrison
Joshua Brown

Matthew Pomfrey

Jacob Groark
Corey Wiliams
Samuel Eddon

600m

Isla Fishwick

Ella Jones
Madeleine Liddell
Alice Cave

Rebecca Harrison

Gateshead
Tynedale
Derwentside
Unattached

North Shields Poly

Unattached
Unattached
Hunwick Harriers
Unattached
Gateshead

Gateshead
Houghton
Birtley
Houghton
Houghton
Gateshead
Houghton
Unattached
Shildon
Gateshead
Houghton
Chester le St
Unattached

Chester le St
Marske Harriers
Tynedale
Gateshead
Unattached
New Marske
Gateshead

Chester le St
Gateshead
Gateshead

North Shields Poly

Blaydon
Houghton
Chester le St
Houghton
Shildon

New Marske

Derwentside

Chester le St
Chester le St
Chester le St
South Shields

1.29.2
1.31.5
1.34.5
1.36.1
1.38.0
1.40.1
1.43.3
1.455
1.50.1
1.52.5

1.134
1.14.4
1.18.2
1.20.0
1.20.7
1.21.2
1.22.1
1.25.2
1.27.5
1.27.8
1.28.4
1.29.1
1.34.7

1.20.8
1.24.3
1.27.8
1.29.7
1.33.6
1.34.3
1.41.9

2.03.1
2.6.9
2.7.2
2.8.6

2.15.8

2.16.1

2.18.6

2.24.0

2.27.7

3.04.3

1.58.0
1.58.5
2.02.4
2.05.1
2.08.7



Boys
1

O~NO O WN

Girls
1

No o wnN

Boys
1

©O© 0o ~NOO UL~ WN

Girls

e
SEBowo~v~oorwner

Boys
1

2
3
4

289
278
261
226
218
242

Year 6
294
248
293
251
208
275
263
267

Year 6
290
228
207
231
257
232
269

Year 3
291
288
285
280
265
262
282
221
249

Year 3
287
253
213
236
284
210
277
271
276
225
250
227

Year 4
268
217
238
211

Isla Wilkie

Fern Bell

Katie Green
Lillie Graham
Isabel Johnson
Sophie Jackson

600m
Noah Curran
Brodie Wright
Carl Charlton
Jago Newby
Ben Davidson
Thomas Nicholson
William Hulbert
Fynn Errington

600m
Katie Joslyn
Lucy Oliver
Ava Local
Niamh Kemp
Emily Williamson
Olivia Metcalf
Charlotte Graham

Howler

Harry Garrett

Leo Frank

Harry Hunter
Charlie Westgarth
Owen Baron
Charlie Hulbert
Ben Vince

Jai Diddee
Alexander Eddon

Howler
Emma Goodwin
Kayla Campbell
Emily Jackson
Rosie Shepherd
Lily Adamson
Darcy Lines
Emily Fitzpatrick
Chloe Ketley
Anna Fitzpatrick
Lexie Houlahan
Chloe Elliott
Lucie McCourt

Howler
William Graham
Harry Beeston
Sam Wiper
Dylan Keogh

Derwentside
Chester le St
Gateshead
Unattached
Gateshead

North Shields Poly

Gateshead

City Of Glasgow
Houghton
Birtley
Houghton
Houghton
Unattached
Birtley

North Shields Poly
Gateshead
Chester le St
Chester le St
Derwentside
Gateshead
Gateshead

Gateshead
Unattached
Gateshead
Birtley
Chester le St
Unattached
Unattached
Gateshead
Unattached

Tynedale
Unattached
North Shields Poly
Gateshead
Unattached
Chester le St
Unattached
Hunwick Harriers
Unattached
Shildon
Unattached
Gateshead

Unattached
Houghton
Gateshead
Chester le St

2.09.9
2.145
2.20.0
2.28.9
2.34.6
2.36.3

1.51.8
1.54.7
2.00.00
2.04.00
2.04.4
2.153
2.23.7
2.39.7

151.6
1.56.5
1.57.5
2.00.8
2.06.08
2.18.4
2.29.2

24.75
22.83
19.75
18.84
15.25
13.22
11.45
10.21
3.98

13.39
13.37
11.38
10.70
10.55
10.41
9.70
9.44
9.20
8.60
8.34
8.04

26.60
23.66
22.55
21.83
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220
244
219
279
214
239
245

Year 4
286
273
216
203
243
224
252

Year 5
202
255
247
215
229
272
241
201
223
209
260
240

Year 5
258
289
235
212
278
226
261
242
259
270
246
218

Year 6
292
208
293
267
248
251
275
263

Jack Brown
Tom Pigford
Jack Armstrong
Jake Westgarth
Evan Lewins
Samson Oliver
Zack Jackson

Howler

Amy Goodwin
Phoebe Hall

Grace Tansley
Amelia Jones
Sophie Russell
Karly Smith

Libby Fletcher

Howler
Alexander Ballantyne
Rhys Brunton
Euan Harrison
Fenic Couzens
Matthew Pomfrey
Lewis Harmieson
Sonny Lewins
Aaron Scott
Joshua Brown
Corey Wiliams
Jacob Groark
Samuel Eddon

Howler
Cele Nelson
Isla Wilkie
Rebecca Harrison
Ella Jones
Fern Bell
Lillie Graham
Katie Green
Sophie Jackson
Lily White
Isla Fishwick
Alice Cave
Isabel Johnson

Howler
Robbie Garrett
Ben Davidson
Carl Charlton
Fynn Errington
Brodie Wright
Jago Newby
Thomas Nicholson
William Hulbert

Houghton
Houghton
Unattached
Birtley
Gateshead
Gateshead
Shildon

Tynedale
Gateshead
Marske Harriers
Chester le St
New Marske
Chester le St
Gateshead

Durham City
North Shields Poly
Blaydon
Chester le St
Chester le St
Gateshead
Gateshead
Houghton
Houghton
Shildon
Houghton
New Marske

Gateshead
Derwentside
South Shields
Chester le St
Chester le St
Unattached
Gateshead
North Shields Poly
Chester le St
Derwentside
Chester le St
Gateshead

Gateshead
Houghton
Houghton
Birtley

City Of Glasgow
Birtley
Houghton
Unattached

21.20
20.24
19.56
19.10
15.81
15.60
14.00

17.46
16.56
16.05
15.79
15.59
11.96
8.90

32.69
31.82
25.06
22.04
22.00
20.31
19.82
15.54
14.53
11.99
10.36
7.86

23.07
18.49
18.29
17.26
17.06
17.03
16.86
15.89
12.66
12.48
12.06
11.82

34.03
31.07
30.72
24.86
24.47
24.03
17.83
15.37
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Girls
1
2
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Year 6
207
232
269
266
228
281
231
257

Year 3

288
265
201
285
282
262
280
221
249

Year 3
253
227
271
210
225
250
213
287
284
236
277
276

Year 4
238
217
220
211
274
279
268
244
245
214
219
239

Year 4
216
252
273

Howler
Ava Local
Olivia Metcalf
Charlotte Graham
Lucy Webster
Lucy Oliver
Phillippa Ramsay
Niamh Kemp
Emily Williamson

Standing Long Jump
Leo Frank
Owen Baron
Harry Garrett
Harry Hunter
Ben Vince
Charlie Hulbert
Charlie Westgarth
Jai Diddee
Alexander Eddon

Standing Long Jump
Kayla Campbell
Lucie McCourt
Chloe Ketley
Darcy Lines
Lexie Houlahan
Chloe Elliott
Emily Jackson
Emma Goodwin
Lily Adamson
Rosie Shepherd
Emily Fitzpatrick
Anna Fitzpatrick

Standing Long Jump
Sam Wiper
Harry Beeston
Jack Brown
Dylan Keogh
Cambell Kellor
Jake Westgarth
William Graham
Tom Pigford
Zack Jackson
Evan Lewins
Jack Armstrong
Samson Oliver

Standing Long Jump
Grace Tansley
Libby Fletcher
Phoebe Hall

Chester le St
Gateshead
Gateshead
Gateshead
Gateshead
Gateshead
Chester le St
Derwentside

Unattached
Chester le St
Gateshead
Gateshead
Unattached
Unattached
Birtley
Gateshead
Unattached

Unattached
Gateshead
Hunwick Harriers
Chester le St
Shildon
Unattached

North Shields Poly

Tynedale

Unattached
Gateshead
Unattached
Unattached

Gateshead
Houghton
Houghton
Chester le St
Houghton
Birtley
Unattached
Houghton
Shildon
Gateshead
Unattached
Gateshead

Marske Harriers
Gateshead
Gateshead

31.92
25.01
21.75
19.36
17.69
16.34
14.69
14.09

1.79
1.74
1.68
1.63
1.59
1.52
1.42
141
0.95

1.70
1.67
1.65
1.61
1.60
1.60
1.58
154
1.46
1.36
1.33
1.22

1.82
1.76
1.74
1.70
1.70
1.66
1.58
1.52
1.52
151
1.48
1.46

1.93
1.82
1.81
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224
286
283
203
243

Year 5
255
254
215
260
202
229
247
241
209
223
201
240

Year 5
270
242
212
258
261
278
289
259
246
235
218
264
226

248
293
251
208
263
275
294
292
267

Year 6
207
257
281
266
232
269
228

Karly Smith
Amy Goodwin
Rachel Vince
Amelia Jones
Sophie Russell

Standing Long Jump

Rhys Brunton
Rohan Chapman
Fenic Couzens
Jacob Groark
Alexander Ballantyne
Matthew Pomfrey
Euan Harrison
Sonny Lewins
Corey Wiliams
Joshua Brown
Aaron Scott
Samuel Eddon

Standing Long Jump

Isla Fishwick
Sophie Jackson
Ella Jones

Cele Nelson
Katie Green

Fern Bell

Isla Wilkie

Lily White

Alice Cave
Rebecca Harrison
Isabel Johnson
Madeleine Liddell
Lillie Graham

Long Jump
Brodie Wright
Carl Charlton
Jago Newby
Ben Davidson
William Hulbert
Thomas Nicholson
Noah Curran
Robbie Garrett
Fynn Errington

Long Jump
Ava Local
Emily Williamson
Phillippa Ramsay
Lucy Webster
Olivia Metcalf
Charlotte Graham
Lucy Oliver

Chester le St
Tynedale
Unattached
Chester le St
New Marske

North Shields Poly
Chester le St
Chester le St
Houghton
Durham City
Chester le St
Blaydon
Gateshead
Shildon
Houghton
Houghton
New Marske

Derwentside
North Shields Poly
Chester le St
Gateshead
Gateshead
Chester le St
Derwentside
Chester le St
Chester le St
South Shields
Gateshead
Chester le St
Unattached

City Of Glasgow
Houghton
Birtley
Houghton
Unattached
Houghton
Gateshead
Gateshead
Birtley

Club

Chester le St
Derwentside
Gateshead
Gateshead
Gateshead
Gateshead
Gateshead

1.60
1.57
1.56
154
1.50

1.86
1.84
1.83
1.78
1.70
1.68
1.68
1.62
154
151
1.49
1.27

1.98
1.95
1.93
1.83
1.78
1.75
1.75
1.71
1.65
1.63
1.59
1.57
1.44

3.88
3.60
3.58
3.47
3.39
3.38
3.38
3.35
2.57

4.10
3.59
3.46
3.35
3.25
3.09
3.04



231 Niamh Kemp Chester le St 2.97



